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Name of Organization Contact Email Address Phone Number 
AAA Wound Care Aram Harijan aramkim80@gmail.com (619) 251-5766 
AAA Wound Care Victor Lin victorlin0209@gmail.com (808) 497-4881 
Downtown San Diego 
Partnership Josh Callery-Coyne jcoyne@downtownsandiego.org  

Downtown San Diego 
Partnership Natalie Ortiz nortiz@improvedtsd.org  

Family Health Centers of San 
Diego Ernie Taimanglo erniet@fhcsd.org (619) 255-5517 

Family Health Centers of San 
Diego Katie Wood katiew@fhcsd.org (619) 876-4463 

Family Health Centers of San 
Diego Kelly Rembolt kellyre@fhcsd.org (619) 906-4551 

Family Health Centers of San 
Diego Sherry Lawson sherryl@fhcsd.org (619) 255-8906 

Family Health Centers of San 
Diego Christian Ramers christianr@fhcsd.org (619) 798-3649 

Father Joe's Villages Jennifer Wilkens jennifer.wilkens@neighbor.org (619) 919-8176 

Father Joe's Villages Mary Jo Scarpitti maryjo.scarpitti@neighbor.org (619) 233-8500 
x1412 

Father Joe's Villages Megan Partch megan.partch@neighbor.org (619) 233-8500 
x1400 

Father Joe's Villages Melissa Bishop mbishop@neighbor.org (619) 233-8500 
x1447 

Health Center Partners of 
Southern California Amanda Berry aberry@hcpsocal.org (619) 542-4397 

Health Center Partners of 
Southern California Julie A Minardi jminardi@hcpsocal.org (619) 542-4315 

Health Center Partners of 
Southern California Timothy Fraser tfraser@hcpsocal.org  

Healthcare in Action Michael Wu mwu@healthcareinaction.org (619) 790-4317 
Healthcare In Action Minerva Perez Mperez@healthcareinaction.org (213) 866-1326 
Healthcare in Action Ruby Marquez rmarquez@healthcareinaction.org  

Housing 4 the Homeless Danisha Jenkins dkjenkins@sdsu.edu  

Housing 4 the Homeless Joanne Standlee joanne@housing4thehomeless.org  

Imperial Beach Community 
Clinic Courtney Summers-Day csummers@ibclinic.org (619) 820-2208 

Neighborhood Healthcare Kayla Ruiz kayla.ruiz@nhcare.org (760) 294-2106 
Neighborhood Healthcare Wendi Vierra wendi.vierra@nhcare.org (442) 286-8538 
San Diego American Indian 
Health Center Johnny Vo johnny.vo@sdaihc.org (619) 234-1521 
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San Diego American Indian 
Health Center Kevin LaChapelle klachapelle@sdaihc.org (619) 234-5112 

San Ysidro Health Brenda Huerta bhuerta@syhealth.org  

San Ysidro Health Fatima Munoz fatima.munoz@syhealth.org  

San Ysidro Health Gaurav Mishra gaurav.mishra@syhealth.org  

San Ysidro Health Jeannette Aldous jlaldous@syhealth.org  

San Ysidro Health Tanner John tanner.john@syhc.org  

San Ysidro Health Vanessa Kalinowski vanessa.kalinowski@syhealth.org  

San Ysidro Health Yessica Hernandez yessica.hernandez@syhealth.org  

Street Corner Care Mona Breid mona.breid@fpcsd.org  

Street Corner Care Pascal Dickinson pascal.dickinson@fpcsd.org (619) 232-7513 
TrueCare Anthony White anthony.white@truecare.org  

TrueCare Kerry Holloman kerry.holloman@Truecare.org  

Whole Person Care Clinic Jennifer Cohen jcohen@wpcc.org  

Whole Person Care Clinic Jesus Pilar Moreno jpilar@wpcc.org  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


